Get Active for Less – Group Membership Terms and Conditions

- The Get Active for Less Group Membership Scheme is only open to organisations within the City of Aberdeen who deal specifically with groups of individuals who fall within the eligibility criteria of the Get Active for Less membership scheme. For example, organisations who deal with individuals that are on low income; have physical, sensory or learning disabilities or whose clients require a high level of staff support when attending sports and leisure facilities.
- 2. A maximum of six cards can be issued to a group. One card will allow up to six individuals at any one time into the facilities at the discounted rates.
- 3. The Organisation/Group Address will be printed on the membership card. No photographs are required for group cards.
- 4. The membership is valid for one year. It is the responsibility of the organisation/group to apply for the membership to be renewed.
- 5. When not in use, all membership cards must be kept in a safe and secure place within the organisation.
- 6. Lost or stolen cards must be reported immediately to sportsmembership@sportaberdeeen.co.uk
- 7. The Group Membership Scheme entitles staff and clients together to use sport and leisure facilities at reduced rates.
- 8. A Group Membership <u>cannot</u> be used as evidence of eligibility for purchasing individual memberships at discount rates.
- 9. Clients of an organisation within the Scheme may use the cards on an individual basis without organisation staff.
- 10. Members of staff or volunteers <u>are not permitted</u> to use the Group Membership cards on an individual basis at any time.
- 11. Any misuse of cards may result in the Group Membership being withdrawn.
- 12. Any changes to an organisation's details must be reported to <u>sportsmembership@sportaberdeen.co.uk</u>
- 13. Privacy Policy

Personal information submitted to Sport Aberdeen through the membership application will be used for the purposes specified in our privacy policy. The full policy can be viewed at any time online at www.sportaberdeen.co.uk/privacy-policy or is available on request.

The data controller responsible in respect of the information collected in the membership application is Sport Aberdeen.

These Terms and Conditions are subject to change where required.